FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Varina Thwaites Sales & Marketing varinat@telecor.com 905-564-0801 905-564-0806

Telecor Announces Two-Way Integration with Raptor Technologies

MISSISSAUGA, **ONTARIO CANADA**, **December 17**, **2024** – Telecor, a leading international provider of intercom, paging, clock, mass notification and security communication technology today announced two-way integration between its eSeries Public Address and Intercom Solution and Raptor Technologies' Emergency Management System.

Telecor eSeries is a next-generation, Ethernet-based, non-blocking communication system with no central server requirement. It is a frequent choice of K12 schools as both a stand-alone public address/intercom system as well as integrated into existing analog public address/intercom systems (both Telecor and non-Telecor) to provide enhanced capabilities.

Raptor is a trusted leader in school safety software, offering a comprehensive suite of integrated solutions. With decades of combined expertise dedicated to protecting schools, the partnership between Telecor and Raptor empowers schools to respond swiftly and effectively during emergencies. The two-way integration between Telecor's eSeries platform and Raptor Technologies provides intuitive, user-friendly interfaces that enable real-time alerts and seamless communication.

Raptor's emergency management solution adds an additional layer for initiating an emergency message to the Ethernet-based eSeries platform. Along with Telecor's fixed, mobile, and virtual panic buttons, an alert initiated in the Raptor Alert system will send a notice to the eSeries' Visual Console for seamless emergency management. User-friendly icons, including The <u>"I Love U Guys" Foundation's</u> Standard Response Protocol, make it easy for school staff to swiftly execute and manage safety protocols including lockdown.

"We are excited to leverage both Telecor's and Raptor Technologies' many years of experience in K12 school safety with this partnership. Our 2-way integration and intuitive graphical user interfaces make it easy for staff to communicate, respond, and manage any situation. With continued safety incidents in K12 schools, providing layers of alert initiation along with clear and concise messaging and emergency management just makes sense", said Kyle Jova, COO of Telecor.

"At Raptor, our mission is to protect every child, every school, every day. By integrating with Telecor's eSeries platform, we're taking another step forward in equipping schools with the tools they need to act decisively in emergencies," said Chris Noell, Chief Product Officer at Raptor Technologies. "This partnership combines decades of experience and innovation to deliver an intuitive, powerful solution that enhances communication and safety protocols, ensuring schools can respond quickly when it matters most."

About Telecor

For over 40 years Telecor has established itself internationally as a provider and leader of quality intercom, paging, clock, mass notification and security communication products and systems. With thousands of systems installed across the United States and worldwide, Telecor offers complete process manufacturing – from the concept and design stages, through to a worldwide network of certified trained distributors in the Education, Healthcare, Security and Commercial markets. For more information, please visit www.telecor.com.

About Raptor

Raptor was founded in 2002 with the mission to protect every child, every school, every day. Today, Raptor is a school safety partner for 60,000 schools in 55 countries, providing SaaS and mobile technology as well as comprehensive training and consultation solutions across the entire school safety lifecycle, ranging from crisis prevention and preparation to emergency response and recovery. Raptor's globally integrated product portfolio includes VisitorSafe™, VolunteerSafe™, StudentSafe™, StaffSafe™, DismissalSafe™, EventSafe™, Emergency Management, SIGMA® Threat Management, PayK12® and the PublicSchoolWORKS® training and compliance platform.To learn more about becoming a partner with Raptor Technologies, visit www.raptortech.com/raptor-connect.

#